Database Design and Development [12] 

The database is the most crucial principle in the creation of the QA system. We created our own 

database in order to implement this framework. Forty-two lessons were taken from the Balbharti 

book. We have created nine hundred one (901) questions and answers. These question answers are 

stored in the „qas_ans‟ database as shown in Table1.    

Table 1: Class Wise Questions and Lessons 

Class Questions Lessons 

Class – II 401 23 

Class – III 212 09 

Class – IV 288 10 

Total 901 42

[...]

Sequence matcher percentage similarity and Levenshtein distance similarity. 

System is developed using pythonAnaconda and the database is stored in MYSQL and fetched in 

Pandas software for processing.  

In Marathi language fifty (50) types of questions are observed. We have created a database that 

contains nine hundred one (901) questions with answers.  We validate the student answers with 

model answers and then perform results on the basis of evaluation metrics such as Precision, Recall, 

Accuracy and Error%. We are tested on two hundred (200) questions on this system.